## 502737711 03/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2784315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
HEINER OPHARDT	10/27/2011	
ALI MIRBACH	10/26/2011	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOTOHTI.COM INC.
Street Address:	4743 CHRISTIE DRIVE
City:	BEAMSVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	LOR 1B4

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14224783

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-566-6633

Email: natalie.canfield@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1219

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2588-011.US.CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. MALLINCKRODT	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Mallinckrodt/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502737711 REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0658

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, **HEINER OPHARDT**, whose full post office address is Ringstrasse 2a, 4422 Arisdorf, Switzerland and **ALI MIRBACH**, whose full post office address is An de Krupasch 42, D-47661 Issum, Germany

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to GOTOHTI.COM INC., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 4743 Christie Drive, Beamsville, Ontario, L0R 1B4, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patents, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith (enclosed), and entitled "AIR ASSISTED SEVERANCE OF VISCOUS FLUID STREAM" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED at Arisdorf, Switzerland, this 1	2 + day of x Octo Sei, 2011.
x 2 mull	
HEINER OFHARDT	
DECLARATIO	ON OF WITNESS
Ix Claudia Ophar	M, hereby declare that I was personally present and did
see Heiner Ophardt duly sign and execute the	foregoing assignment.
(Signature of Witness)	Name: x Claudia Dy 4ards
(Dignature of Withoss)	Address: x Run r Ch. 29
	4478 Arisclar

PATENT REEL: 032520 FRAME: 0659

EXECUTED at Issum, Germany, this	Zeth	day of (	Oct.	, 2011.
ALI MIRBACH	,			

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I,X	HENDRIK	OPHARDT	, hereby	declare that	I was p	ersonally pro	esent a	nd did
see Ali Mir	bach duly sign	and execute the forego	oing assigm	nent.				

Name: X HENDRIK OPHARDT Address: V3HFN UNCHAVEN TRAN-VINELAND, ONTARD